FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-12-2	2002	ET U	.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼ .	Patent an	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100016		attached original	documents o	r conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102016	408 2. Name and a	address of receiving		r copy thereor.
Duane G. Fredericks				g party (100).	
James N. Davilia		Name: Duane G. Fredericks			
James N. Devim	5-02	Internal Add	ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment		Street Address: 63 Woodbury Drive			
		on our ridgic	<u> </u>	ury Drive	
	ange of Name	-			
Other		City: Lockpo	ort	State: NY	ZIP: <u>14094</u>
Execution Date: October 9, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					*
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application	the execution de	ata of the application	n la	
	n a new application			n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
09/982,331 (Docket No:)				JAN 15	
			W/(II)		
	Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes	X No		
		·			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and	d patents invo	lved:
Name: Howard J. Greenwald					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
	ļ	Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 349 West Commercial S					
Street Address: 349 West Commercial S	treet, Suite 2490	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
		50-1706			
City: East Rochester State: NY	ZIP: 14445		cate copy of this page	if naving by de	enosit account)
		ISE THIS SPACE		on paying by a	
9. Statement and signature.	a famous to a to fo				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e roregoing informa	iyon isipae and c	orrect and any attac	cned copy is a	true copy of
Howard J. Greenwald				10-24-01	
Name of Person Signing	///	Signature		Date	
Total numbe	r of pages including co∛	er sheet, attachments	s, and document:		
2/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000085 09982331 Mail doci	uments to be recorded with re ommissioner of Patents & Tra	equired cover sheet inform	nation to:		
1 FC:581 40.00 0	Washington,				

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3

Applicant or Patentee: Duane C. Fredericks et al.

Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith

Filed or Issued: Herewith

Title: "Phase Coherent Optically Delayed Radar Target"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Duane G. Fredericks of Lockport, NY 14094 and James N. Devlin of Lakeview, NY 14085 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Phase Coherent Optically Delayed Radar Target," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

DOCKET: **DGF-10**

WHEREAS, Duane G. Fredericks of Lockport, NY 14094 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Duane G. Fredericks and James N. Devlin

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Duane G. Fredericks,

his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set rily hand and seal this g 9 day of 1007, 001.

Duane C. Fredericks 2001.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this 9^{7} day of 007084, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Duane C. Fredericks, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 4991886 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10. 2002

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0848 R

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of 1007.

James N. Devlin

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

On this 9^{th} day of 6^{treach} , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **James N. Devlin**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

HOWARD J. GREENWALD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4991886
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Feb. 10, 20

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0849